TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compuware Europe B.V.		01/02/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compuware Corporation	
Street Address:	One Campus Martius	
Internal Address:	Legal Dept.	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48226	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1572978	UNIFACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(313)227-9567 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

313-227-7754 Phone:

Email: linda.markman@compuware.com

Correspondent Name: Compuware Corporation-c/o Linda Markman

One Campus Martius Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Legal Dept

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda E. Markman
Signature:	/linda e. markman/
Date:	01/02/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0442

900123835

Total Attachments: 1

source=UnifaceAssign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Compuware Europe, B.V., ("the Assignor"), a Netherlands corporation with its principal place of business at 1100 AX, Hoogoorddreef 5, P.O. Box 12933, Amsterdam, Netherlands to Compuware Corporation, ("the Assignee"), a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at One Campus Martius, Detroit, MI 48226.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, and/or confirms its assignment to the Assignee, of all of its right, title and interest in and to the following mark:

Mark

Serial No.

UNIFACE

US Reg. # 1,572,978

together with all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. registration of said marks, all registrations issuing thereon and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks, the ongoing and existing business, or portion thereof, associated with the marks, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past infringement and passing off of said marks.

This assignment shall be deemed effective as of March 31, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal.

ASSIGNOR:

COMPUWARE EUROPE BV

Daniel S. Follis

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 01/02/2009